

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 106 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11876 OF 2025

IN

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 106 OF 2025

Pallavi Shailesh Kulkarni

...Applicant

V/s.

Shailesh Vijay Kulkarni

...Respondent

Mr. Shrirang Katneshwarkar for the Appellant/ Applicant

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd DECEMBER, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Await service.

2. Stand over to **23rd December, 2025.**

3. In the meantime, learned Counsel for the Appellant to file affidavit of service in the Registry.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)